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Enclosure: A press release dated July 12, 2018, regarding the share buy-back transactions.
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Istanbul, July 12, 2018

Announcement Regarding the Share Buy-back Transactions

Within the scope of our Board of Directors’ share buy-back decisions on July 27, 2016 and January 30, 2017, our
company purchased a total of 453,950 shares at a price range of TRY 10.95 – 11.10 totaling TRY 5,000,124 on July 12,
2018. With this transaction, our ratio of shares in company capital have reached 0.330%.

The details of the transaction are listed below.

Transaction
Date

Type of
Transaction

Nominal
Value of
Shares
Subject to
Transaction
(TRY)

Transaction
Price
(TRY /
Unit)

Transaction
Value
(TRY)

Nominal
Value of
Shares
Owned
Before
Transaction
(TRY)

Ratio of
Shares
Owned in
Company
Capital
Before
Transaction
(TRY)

Nominal
Value of
Shares
Owned
After
Transaction
(TRY)

Ratio of
Shares
Owned in
Company
Capital
After
Transaction
(TRY)

12.07.2018 Buy 10,000 10.95 109,500 6,815,563 0.310% 6,825,563 0.310%

12.07.2018 Buy 20,000 10.96 219,200 6,825,563 0.310% 6,845,563 0.311%

12.07.2018 Buy 30,000 10.97 329,100 6,845,563 0.311% 6,875,563 0.313%

12.07.2018 Buy 20,000 10.98 219,600 6,875,563 0.313% 6,895,563 0.313%

12.07.2018 Buy 10,000 10.99 109,900 6,895,563 0.313% 6,905,563 0.314%

12.07.2018 Buy 79,297 11.00 872,267 6,905,563 0.314% 6,984,860 0.317%

12.07.2018 Buy 97,572 11.01 1,074,268 6,984,860 0.317% 7,082,432 0.322%

12.07.2018 Buy 41,378 11.02 455,986 7,082,432 0.322% 7,123,810 0.324%

12.07.2018 Buy 45,703 11.03 504,104 7,123,810 0.324% 7,169,513 0.326%

12.07.2018 Buy 25,000 11.04 276,000 7,169,513 0.326% 7,194,513 0.327%

12.07.2018 Buy 15,000 11.05 165,750 7,194,513 0.327% 7,209,513 0.328%

12.07.2018 Buy 35,000 11.06 387,100 7,209,513 0.328% 7,244,513 0.329%

12.07.2018 Buy 15,000 11.09 166,350 7,244,513 0.329% 7,259,513 0.330%

12.07.2018 Buy 10,000 11.10 111,000 7,259,513 0.330% 7,269,513 0.330%

For more information:
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Turkcell Investor Relations
investor.relations@turkcell.com.tr
Tel: + 90 212 313 1888
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SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Turkcell Iletisim Hizmetleri A.S. has duly
caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A.S.

Date:  July 16, 2018 By:  /s/ Zeynel Korhan Bilek
Name:Zeynel Korhan Bilek
Title: Investor Relations and Mergers & Acquisitions Director

TURKCELL ILETISIM
HIZMETLERI A.S.

Date:  July 16, 2018 By:  /s/Bulent Aksu
Name:Bulent Aksu
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Edgar Filing: TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A S - Form 6-K

5


